

JANUARY 24, 2024 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

DANA TURNAGE, D/B/A RAIN PROOF ROOFING AND RESTORATION

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that DANA TURNAGE, d/b/a RAIN PROOF ROOFING AND RESTORATION shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 2 days of activity for a total of \$800 for working without a license. The Committee further ordered that the contractor's license and registration is revoked for misconduct. This revocation is suspended for 90 days to give the contractor time to pay homeowner, the previous judgment, and this penalty. DANA TURNAGE, d/b/a RAIN PROOF ROOFING AND RESTORATION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

KENDALL PEARCE, D/B/A KP SERVICES

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that KENDALL PEARCE, d/b/a KP SERVICES shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 138 days of activity for a total of \$55,200 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against KENDALL PEARCE, d/b/a KP SERVICES to prevent them from performing work in violation. KENDALL PEARCE, d/b/a KP SERVICES shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

IOAN CIMUCA, D/B/A EUROPEAN DESIGNER

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of IOAN CIMUCA, d/b/a EUROPEAN DESIGNER is revoked for misconduct. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against IOAN CIMUCA, d/b/a EUROPEAN DESIGNER to prevent them from performing work in violation. IOAN CIMUCA, d/b/a EUROPEAN DESIGNER shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

NARCISO MENDEZ, D/B/A MENDEZ CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that NARCISO MENDEZ, d/b/a MENDEZ CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 6 days for a total of \$2,400 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against NARCISO MENDEZ, d/b/a MENDEZ CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING to prevent them from performing work in violation. NARCISO MENDEZ, d/b/a MENDEZ CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

SERGIO BURGUENO, D/B/A CREATING BETTER RESIDENTIAL SOLUTIONS

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of SERGIO BURGUENO, d/b/a CREATING BETTER RESIDENTIAL SOLUTIONS is revoked for misconduct. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against SERGIO BURGUENO, d/b/a CREATING BETTER RESIDENTIAL SOLUTIONS to prevent them from performing work in violation. SERGIO BURGUENO, d/b/a CREATING BETTER RESIDENTIAL SOLUTIONS shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

TRI-STATE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.

RECOMMENDED ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously to recommended that the license of TRI-STATE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC. be revoked for misconduct. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

SUNERGY SOLAR LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that SUNERGY SOLAR LLC shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 11 days for a total of \$4,400 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. SUNERGY SOLAR LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

52236 GREENROSE PROPERTY LLC \$36,000.00 suspended to \$0 provided there are no further violations for 3 years

53160 ANTONIO ESTRADA \$2,000.00

44468 BORN TO ROOF LLC \$6,000.00 reduced to \$200.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay this penalty as agreed

54372 BRANDON HOFFMAN DBA - HOFFMAN & SON LLC \$26,800 reduced to \$1,000 and no violations for 3 years and pay homeowner as agreed, pay this penalty as agreed

51164 ULTIMATE ROOF SOLUTIONS LLC Pay the homeowner \$2,000 as agreed and issue a letter of caution